1/5/2019
1/6/2019
1/7/2019
1/8/2019
1/9/2019
1/10/2019
1/11/2019
1/12/2019
1/13/2019
1/26/2019

2/16/2019

3/4/2019

3/11/2019

3/18/2019

3/25/2019

4/1/2019

4/8/2019

4/15/2019

4/22/2019

4/23/2019

4/24/2019

Tour Schedule 2019

Bon Voyage Party
LUT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LUT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LUT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LUT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'

The Historic Haltom Theater

LT's 15th Annual
Valentine's Dinner Theater
@ T-Birds Garage Pub Concert Hall

LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
@ T-Birds Garage Pub

LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
@ T-Birds Garage Pub

LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
@ T-Birds Garage Pub

LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
@ T-Birds Garage Pub

LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
@ T-Birds Garage Pub

LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
Semi-Final Round
@ T-Birds Garage Pub
LIT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase
Final Round
@ T-Birds Garage Pub
LJT's 31st Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LIT's 31st Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LIT's 31st Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

Galveston, TX
Galveston, TX
At Sea
At Sea
Roatan, HN
Belize City, BZ
Cozumel, MX
At Sea
Galveston, TX
Haltom City, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

LIT Band & Guests

featuring...

Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
Tejas Brothers Dave
Perez & John Garza,

Keith Sykes, Richard Leigh,
Jarrod Morris

Show: 8:00 pm
Davin James & LJT Band

Larry Joe Taylor, Richard Leigh,
Deryl Dodd, Jarrod Morris

Kelvin Thomas - Jay Smith
Jonna Mae - Jordin Nix
Ben Kadlecek - Damon Curtis
Clint Vines - Nyles Robakiewicz
Chrissy Phillips - Tyler Rogers
The Rye Boys - Austin English
Wyatt Weaver - Eddie Esler
Ethan Stedman - Canaan Bryce
Cody Joe Hodges - Kerri Lick
Cami Maki - Cody Coggins - Ty Dillon
Matt Stillwell - Austin Upchurch
Clete Bradley - Tyller Gummersall
Jordan Gibbons - Mike Stanley
Dustin Brown - Garrett Bradford
Nick Sterling - Tanner Usrey
Jade Patek
Jordan Nix - Austin English
Canaan Bryce - Cami Maki
Ty Dillon - Dustin Brown
Jonna Mae - Nyles Robakiewicz
Kerri Lick - Tyller Gummersall
Garrett Bradford
Josh Grider,
Six Market Blvd

Randy Brown, LIT & Friends,
Deryl Dodd, Wade Bowen, Pat Green

Randy Brown, Garrett Bradford,
Cole Risner, Tanner Fenoglio,
Giovannie & the Hired Guns,

Nyles Robakiewicz, Michael Hearne,
Max Stalling, Coalition, Adam Hood,
Shotgun Rider, Shane Smith & the
Saints, Casey Donahew Band,
Turnpike Troubadours



4/25/2019

4/26/2019

4/27/2019

5/12/2019
5/25/2019

5/28/2019

5/31/2019

6/26/2019
6/28/2019

7/4/2019

7/19/2019
7/20/2019
7/21/2019
7/22/2019
7/23/2019
7/24/2019
7/25/2019
7/26/2019
7/27/2019
7/28/2019
7/29/2019
8/3/2019

8/14/2019

LIT's 31st Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LIT's 31st Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LJT's 31st Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

Love & War in Texas
The Back Porch Bar
Private Event
USS Lexington
Acoustic Show w/ Scott Kirby
@ T-Birds Garage Pub
Lytle Land & Cattle Co.
Gruene Hall
Texstar Ford
Summer Nights Concert Series
@ Birdsong Amphitheater
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip
The Back Porch Bar
UT's 23rd Annual

"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"

Music Festival

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Plano, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Corpus Christi, TX

Stephenville, TX

Abilene, TX
New Braunfels, TX

Stephenville, TX

Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Port Aransas, TX

Red River, NM

Randy Brown, Jon Young, Kylie Rae
Harris, Mason Lively, The Damn
Quails, Jason Eady & Courtney
Patton, Kaitlin Butts, The Powell

Brothers, John Baumann, Ray Wylie
Hubbard, Kolby Cooper, Randall
King, Flatland Cavalry, William
Clark Green, Randy Rogers Band

Randy Brown, Steve Helms, Pauline
Reese, Grant Gilbert, Chris Colston,
Richard Leigh, Coby Wier, Tommy
Alverson, Dirty River Boys, Bri
Bagwell, Tejas Brothers,
Cody West, Read Southall,
Mike Ryan, Koe Wetzel

Randy Brown, Buck Fuffalo, Jamie
Richards, Cottonwood Crows, Eleven
Hundred Springs, Jarrod Morris,
Davin James, Walt Wilkins, Larry Joe
Taylor, Kevin Fowler, Roger Creager,
Josh Abbott Band,

Mike McClure Band

LJT Band

LJT Band

LJT Band

Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
Dave Perez & John Garza
of Tejas Brothers
and Jarrod Morris

LJT Band

Radney Foster



8/15/2019

8/16/2019

8/17/2019

8/23/2019
8/24/2019
8/31/2019
9/1/2019

9/5/2019

9/18/2019

9/19/2019

9/20/2019

9/21/2019

10/4/2019
10/19/2019
11/2/2019

11/15/2019

11/22/2019
11/29/2019

12/5/2019

UT's 23rd Annual
"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"
Music Festival
LIT's 23rd Annual
"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"
Music Festival

LIT's 23rd Annual
"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"
Music Festival

Love & War in Texas
Private Party
The Back Porch Bar
Stingaree
Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance
@ Kit Carson Park

LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest
Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival

LJT's 14th Annual Fall Fest
Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival

LT's 14th Annual Fall Fest
Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival

LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest
Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival

Texas Music Reunion
Private Party
Private Party
The White Horse Steakhouse
@ Oak Meadow Ranch
Love & War in Texas
Third Coast Theater
Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual
Family Christmas

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Plano, TX
Grapevine, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Crystal Beach, TX

Taos, NM

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Glen Rose, TX
Boyd, TX
Fredericksburg, TX

Valley View, TX

Plano, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Stephenville, TX

Coalition: w/ Dave Perez,
Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor,
Tejas Brothers
Joe Forlini, South by Southwest,
Jarrod Morris, Deryl Dodd,
Josh Weathers
The Powell Brothers,

Erick Willis, Prophets and Outlaws,
Tejas Brothers, Kevin Fowler,
Larry Joe Taylor

LJT Band

Coalition: w/ Dave Perez,
Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor,
Prophets and Outlaws
Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines,
Ross Cooper, Max Stalling,
Gary P. Nunn
LIT & Davin James, The Powell
Brothers, Jarrod Morris,
Davin James, Walt Wilkins,
Giovannie & the Hired Guns,
Deryl Dodd, Bart Crow
Buck Fuffalo, Coby Wier,
Shea Abshire, John Baumann,
Tejas Brothers, Larry Joe Taylor,

Casey Donahew Band, Matt Hillyer

w/ Jarrod Morris
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