## **Tour Schedule 2019**

1/5/2019	Bon Voyage Party	Galveston, TX	LJT Band & Guests
1/6/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	
1/7/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	featuring
1/8/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
1/9/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Roatan, HN	Tejas Brothers Dave
1/10/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Belize City, BZ	Perez & John Garza,
1/11/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Cozumel, MX	Keith Sykes, Richard Leigh,
1/12/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Jarrod Morris
1/13/2019	LJT's 19th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	SI 0.00
1/26/2019	The Historic Haltom Theater	Haltom City, TX	Show: 8:00 pm Davin James & LJT Band
	LJT's 15th Annual		Larry Joe Taylor, Richard Leigh,
2/16/2019	Valentine's Dinner Theater  @ T-Birds Garage Pub Concert Hall	Stephenville, TX	Deryl Dodd, Jarrod Morris
	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase		Kelvin Thomas - Jay Smith
3/4/2019	@ T-Birds Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	Jonna Mae - Jordin Nix
	e i bii as carage i as		Ben Kadlecek - Damon Curtis
	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase		Clint Vines - Nyles Robakiewicz
3/11/2019	@ T-Birds Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	Chrissy Phillips - Tyler Rogers
	e i biids daidge i do		The Rye Boys - Austin English
	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase @ T-Birds Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	Wyatt Weaver - Eddie Esler
3/18/2019			Ethan Stedman - Canaan Bryce
			Cody Joe Hodges - Kerri Lick
	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase		Cami Maki - Cody Coggins - Ty Dillon
3/25/2019	@ T-Birds Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	Matt Stillwell - Austin Upchurch
	- 0		Clete Bradley - Tyller Gummersall
			Jordan Gibbons - Mike Stanley
4/1/2019	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase	Stephenville, TX	Dustin Brown - Garrett Bradford
	@ T-Birds Garage Pub	•	Nick Sterling - Tanner Usrey
			Jade Patek
. / . /	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase		Jordan Nix - Austin English
4/8/2019	Semi-Final Round	Stephenville, TX	Canaan Bryce - Cami Maki
	@ T-Birds Garage Pub		Ty Dillon - Dustin Brown
. / . = /	LJT's 7th Annual Songwriter Showcase	o. l	Jonna Mae - Nyles Robakiewicz
4/15/2019	Final Round	Stephenville, TX	Kerri Lick - Tyller Gummersall
	@ T-Birds Garage Pub		Garrett Bradford
4/22/2019	LJT's 31st Annual	Stephenville, TX	Josh Grider,
, , , , , , , , ,	Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	•	Six Market Blvd
4/22/2010	LJT's 31st Annual	Chamban, illa TV	Randy Brown, LJT & Friends,
4/23/2019	Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Deryl Dodd, Wade Bowen, Pat Green
4/24/2019	LJT's 31st Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Randy Brown, Garrett Bradford, Cole Risner, Tanner Fenoglio, Giovannie & the Hired Guns, Nyles Robakiewicz, Michael Hearne, Max Stalling, Coalition, Adam Hood, Shotgun Rider, Shane Smith & the Saints, Casey Donahew Band,
			Turnpike Troubadours

4/25/2019	LJT's 31st Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Harris, Mason Lively, The Damn Quails, Jason Eady & Courtney Patton, Kaitlin Butts, The Powell Brothers, John Baumann, Ray Wylie Hubbard, Kolby Cooper, Randall King, Flatland Cavalry, William Clark Green, Randy Rogers Band
4/26/2019	LJT's 31st Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Randy Brown, Steve Helms, Pauline Reese, Grant Gilbert, Chris Colston, Richard Leigh, Coby Wier, Tommy Alverson, Dirty River Boys, Bri Bagwell, Tejas Brothers, Cody West, Read Southall, Mike Ryan, Koe Wetzel
4/27/2019	LJT's 31st Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Randy Brown, Buck Fuffalo, Jamie Richards, Cottonwood Crows, Eleven Hundred Springs, Jarrod Morris, Davin James, Walt Wilkins, Larry Joe Taylor, Kevin Fowler, Roger Creager, Josh Abbott Band, Mike McClure Band
5/12/2019	Love & War in Texas	Plano, TX	
5/25/2019	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	LJT Band
5/28/2019	Private Event USS Lexington	Corpus Christi, TX	
5/31/2019	Acoustic Show w/ Scott Kirby  @ T-Birds Garage Pub	Stephenville, TX	
6/26/2019	Lytle Land & Cattle Co.	Abilene, TX	
6/28/2019	Gruene Hall	New Braunfels, TX	LJT Band
	Texstar Ford		
7/4/2019	Summer Nights Concert Series  @ Birdsong Amphitheater	Stephenville, TX	LJT Band
7/19/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/20/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/21/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/22/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/23/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
7/24/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	Dave Perez & John Garza
7/25/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	of Tejas Brothers
7/26/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	and Jarrod Morris
7/27/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/28/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/29/2019	LJT's 22nd Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
8/3/2019	The Back Porch Bar LJT's 23rd Annual	Port Aransas, TX	LJT Band
8/14/2019	"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"  Music Festival	Red River, NM	Radney Foster

Randy Brown, Jon Young, Kylie Rae

#Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" Red River, NM Music Festival  #Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" LIT's 23rd Annual  ##Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" LIT's 23rd Annual  ##Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" Red River, NM Music Festival  ##Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" Red River, NM Music Festival  ##Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" Red River, NM Music Festival  ###################################	8/15/2019	LJT's 23rd Annual "Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival	Red River, NM	Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor, Tejas Brothers
#Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights" Music Festival    Red River, NM   Frick Willis, Prophets and Outlaws, Tejas Brothers, Kevin Fowler, Larry Joe Taylor	8/16/2019	"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"	Red River, NM	Jarrod Morris, Deryl Dodd, Josh Weathers
8/23/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX 8/24/2019 Private Party Grapevine, TX 8/31/2019 The Back Porch Bar Port Aransas, TX 9/1/2019 Stingaree Crystal Beach, TX 9/5/2019 Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance @ Kit Carson Park  9/18/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/19/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/19/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 Private Party 11/2019 Texas Music Reunion 11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas 11/22/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/25/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/25/2019 Suck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX  Grapevine, TX  Stephenville, TX  Ste	8/17/2019	"Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights"	Red River, NM	Erick Willis, Prophets and Outlaws, Tejas Brothers, Kevin Fowler,
8/24/2019 Private Party 8/31/2019 The Back Porch Bar 9/1/2019 The Back Porch Bar 9/1/2019 Stingaree 9/5/2019 Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance @ Kit Carson Park  Port Aransas, TX Crystal Beach, TX  Taos, NM  Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor, Prophets and Outlaws Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines, Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/19/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/21/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/19/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 Coak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 12/5/2019 Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX  Stephenville, TX Stephenv	8/23/2019	Love & War in Texas	Plano, TX	, ,
8/31/2019 The Back Porch Bar 9/1/2019 Stingaree Crystal Beach, TX  9/5/2019 Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance @ Kit Carson Park  9/18/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/19/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 Texas Music Reunion Glen Rose, TX Boyd, TX Fredericksburg, TX  10/4/2019 Private Party Boyd, TX  11/2/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch  11/22/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse Doal Meadow Ranch  11/22/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  12/5/2019 Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX  Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor, Prophets and Outlaws Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines, Ross Cooper, Max Stalling, Gary P. Nunn  LIT & Davin James, The Powell Brothers, Jarrod Morris, Davin James, Walt Wilkins, Giovannie & the Hired Guns, Deryl Dodd, Bart Crow Buck Fuffalo, Coby Wier, Shea Abshire, John Baumann, Tejas Brothers, Larry Joe Taylor, Casey Donahew Band, Matt Hillyer  10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion Glen Rose, TX  Boyd, TX  11/2/2019 Private Party Fredericksburg, TX  11/2/2019 White Horse Steakhouse Plano, TX  11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX				
9/1/2019 Stingaree Crystal Beach, TX  9/5/2019 Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance @ Kit Carson Park  UIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/19/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  9/21/2019 Texas Music Festival  10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/19/2019 Private Party 10/19/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater 11/25/2019 Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX  Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Taos, NM  Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor, Prophets and Outlaws Terri Hendrix & Lloyd Maines, Resyn Coapte, Nax Stephenville, TX  W/ Jarrod Morris  W/ Jarrod Morris  11/25/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  Stephenville, TX		•	•	LJT Band
9/5/2019 Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance @ Kit Carson Park  P/18/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/19/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/20/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/21/2019 LIT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival  P/21/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion 10/19/2019 Private Party 10/19/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 Private Party 11/2/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX 11/2/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX 11/2/2019 Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual Stephenville, TX Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor, Prothers, Larry Joe Taylor, Casey Donahew Band, Matt Hillyer  Coalition: w/ Dave Perez, Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor, Prothers, Larry Joe Taylor, Casey Donahew Band, Matt Hillyer  Valley View, TX  W/ Jarrod Morris		Stingaree	•	
P/18/2019 Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival P/19/2019	9/5/2019	Michael Hearne's Big Barn Dance	•	
9/19/2019	9/18/2019		Stephenville, TX	Deryl Dodd & Larry Joe Taylor,
Brothers, Jarrod Morris, Davin James, Walt Wilkins, Giovannie & the Hired Guns, Deryl Dodd, Bart Crow Buck Fuffalo, Coby Wier, Shea Abshire, John Baumann, Tejas Brothers, Larry Joe Taylor, Casey Donahew Band, Matt Hillyer  10/4/2019	9/19/2019		Stephenville, TX	Ross Cooper, Max Stalling,
9/21/2019 LJT's 14th Annual Fall Fest Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival Rhymes & Vines Texas Music Festival Stephenville, TX Tejas Brothers, Larry Joe Taylor, Casey Donahew Band, Matt Hillyer 10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion Glen Rose, TX Boyd, TX 11/2/2019 Private Party Boyd, TX Fredericksburg, TX The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual Stephenville, TX Stephenville, TX	9/20/2019		Stephenville, TX	Brothers, Jarrod Morris, Davin James, Walt Wilkins, Giovannie & the Hired Guns, Deryl Dodd, Bart Crow
10/4/2019 Texas Music Reunion Glen Rose, TX 10/19/2019 Private Party Boyd, TX 11/2/2019 Private Party Fredericksburg, TX  11/15/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX	9/21/2019		Stephenville, TX	Shea Abshire, John Baumann, Tejas Brothers, Larry Joe Taylor,
11/2/2019 Private Party Fredericksburg, TX  11/15/2019 The White Horse Steakhouse @ Oak Meadow Ranch  11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX  11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX	10/4/2019	Texas Music Reunion	Glen Rose, TX	•
The White Horse Steakhouse  @ Oak Meadow Ranch  11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX  11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX	10/19/2019	Private Party	Boyd, TX	
11/15/2019 @ Oak Meadow Ranch 11/22/2019 Love & War in Texas Plano, TX 11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX 12/5/2019 Stephenville, TX	11/2/2019	Private Party	Fredericksburg, TX	
11/29/2019 Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX  Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX	11/15/2019		Valley View, TX	w/ Jarrod Morris
Buck Fuffalo's 5th Annual  Stephenville, TX	11/22/2019	Love & War in Texas	Plano, TX	
12/5/2019 Stephenville TX	11/29/2019	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	
	12/5/2019		Stephenville, TX	